
       
Trip Summary     

CENTER & RYAN
2025-2026



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 1 - AM    
BUS #: 1      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:34  KENDALL RD & ROPER LN  
2 7:35  1013 LIVINGSTON ST  
3 7:35  LIVINGSTON ST & FARMALL WAY  
4 7:38  266 LANCASTER DR  
5 7:38  215 LANCASTER DR  
6 7:39  193 LANCASTER DR  
7 7:39  170 LANCASTER DR  
8 7:40  LANCASTER DR & MAGNA VISTA CIR  
9 7:40  103 LANCASTER DR  

10 7:41  LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH LN  
11 7:41  LANCASTER DR & PENNACOOK RD  
12 7:43  KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN  
13 7:44  WILLIAM G DR & HEATHER ROW  
14 7:45  141 WILLIAM G DR  
15 7:45  185 WILLIAM G DR  
16 7:46  600 KENDALL RD  
17 7:46  KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD  
18 7:47  KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD  
19 7:48  KENDALL RD & OVERLOOK DR  
20 7:49  248 KENDALL RD  
21 7:49  232 KENDALL RD  
22 7:50  1144 LIVINGSTON ST  
23 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 1 - PM    
BUS #: 1      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:45  KENDALL RD & ROPER LN  
3 2:45  1013 LIVINGSTON ST  
4 2:46  LIVINGSTON ST & FARMALL WAY  
5 2:49  266 LANCASTER DR  
6 2:49  215 LANCASTER DR  
7 2:50  193 LANCASTER DR  
8 2:50  170 LANCASTER DR  
9 2:50  LANCASTER DR & MAGNA VISTA CIR  

10 2:51  103 LANCASTER DR  
11 2:52  LANCASTER DR & MEREDITH LN  
12 2:52  LANCASTER DR & PENNACOOK RD  
13 2:53  KENDALL RD & OVERLOOK DR  
14 2:53  KENDALL RD & CARDIGAN RD  
15 2:54  KENDALL RD & LEIGHTON LN  
16 2:55  KENDALL RD &  2ND CARDIGAN RD  
17 2:56  WILLIAM G DR & HEATHER ROW  
18 2:56  141 WILLIAM G DR  
19 2:57  185 WILLIAM G DR  
20 2:58  600 KENDALL RD  
21 3:00  248 KENDALL RD  
22 3:00  232 KENDALL RD  
23 3:01  1144 LIVINGSTON ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 10 - AM    
BUS #: 10      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:34  SHAWSHEEN ST & WINDHAM RD  
2 7:35  737 SHAWSHEEN ST  
3 7:36  803 SHAWSHEEN ST  
4 7:36  BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD  
5 7:37  BRIDGE ST & DRUID HILL AVE  
6 7:37  BRIDGE ST & RIVERVIEW AVE  
7 7:38  875 SOUTH ST  
8 7:38  SOUTH ST & BEMIS CIR  
9 7:39  979 SOUTH ST  

10 7:39  1015 SOUTH ST  
11 7:40  1057 SOUTH ST  
12 7:40  1127 SOUTH ST  
13 7:41  1136/1143 SOUTH ST  
14 7:41  SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY  
15 7:42  SOUTH ST & FIELDSTONE CIR  
16 7:42  SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR  
17 7:43  SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD  
18 7:44  SOUTH ST & REGINA S DR  
19 7:45  1016 SOUTH ST  
20 7:46  BRIDGE ST & GEIGER DR  
21 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 10 - PM    
BUS #: 10      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:48  SHAWSHEEN ST & WINDHAM RD  
3 2:49  737 SHAWSHEEN ST  
4 2:49  803 SHAWSHEEN ST  
5 2:50  BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD  
6 2:50  BRIDGE ST & DRUID HILL AVE  
7 2:51  BRIDGE ST & RIVERVIEW AVE  
8 2:51  BRIDGE ST & GEIGER DR  
9 2:51  875 SOUTH ST  

10 2:52  SOUTH ST & BEMIS CIR  
11 2:52  979 SOUTH ST  
12 2:53  1016 SOUTH ST  
13 2:53  1015 SOUTH ST  
14 2:54  1057 SOUTH ST  
15 2:54  SOUTH ST & REGINA S DR  
16 2:55  1127 SOUTH ST  
17 2:55  1136/1143 SOUTH ST  
18 2:55  SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD  
19 2:56  SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY  
20 2:57  SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR  
21 2:57  SOUTH ST & FIELDSTONE CIR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 11 - AM    
BUS #: 11      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:37  1138 WHIPPLE RD  
2 7:37  1163 WHIPPLE RD  
3 7:38  969 CHANDLER ST / CHANDLER & RAYMOND  
4 7:38  977 CHANDLER ST  
5 7:39  1001 CHANDLER ST  
6 7:40  1009 CHANDLER ST  
7 7:41  CHANDLER ST & DONNA DR  
8 7:41  1058 CHANDLER ST  
9 7:41  1095 CHANDLER ST  

10 7:43  1458 & 1467 WHIPPLE RD  
11 7:44  WHIPPLE RD & ROBERT CIR  
12 7:44  WHIPPLE RD & CHAMPION ST  
13 7:45  WHIPPLE RD & AVON ST  
14 7:45  1303 WHIPPLE RD  
15 7:47  CHANDLER ST & MARGARET RD  
16 7:47  CHANDLER & ELEANOR  
17 7:48  CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR  
18 7:48  805 CHANDLER ST  
19 7:48  794 CHANDLER ST  
20 7:49  CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD  
21 7:49  728 CHANDLER ST  
22 7:50  CHANDLER ST & GRASSHOPPER LN  
23 7:51  CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT ST  
24 7:51  CHANDLER ST & EUCLID RD  
25 7:52  CHANDLER ST & JOHN ST  
26 7:52  538 CHANDLER ST  
27 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 11 - PM    
BUS #: 11      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:46  1138 WHIPPLE RD  
3 2:46  1163 WHIPPLE RD  
4 2:46  969 CHANDLER ST / CHANDLER & RAYMOND  
5 2:47  977 CHANDLER ST  
6 2:47  1001 CHANDLER ST  
7 2:47  1009 CHANDLER ST  
8 2:48  CHANDLER ST & DONNA DR  
9 2:48  1058 CHANDLER ST  

10 2:48  1095 CHANDLER ST  
11 2:51  1458 & 1467 WHIPPLE RD  
12 2:51  WHIPPLE RD & ROBERT CIR  
13 2:51  WHIPPLE RD & CHAMPION ST  
14 2:52  WHIPPLE RD & AVON ST  
15 2:53  1303 WHIPPLE RD  
16 2:54  CHANDLER ST & MARGARET RD  
17 2:55  CHANDLER & ELEANOR  
18 2:55  CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR  
19 2:55  805 CHANDLER ST  
20 2:56  794 CHANDLER ST  
21 2:56  CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD  
22 2:57  728 CHANDLER ST  
23 2:57  CHANDLER ST & GRASSHOPPER LN  
24 2:58  CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT ST  
25 2:58  CHANDLER ST & EUCLID RD  
26 2:59  CHANDLER ST & JOHN ST  
27 2:59  538 CHANDLER ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 12 - AM    
BUS #: 12      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:33  7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE  
2 7:33  MCLAREN RD & 9TH ST  
3 7:34  CARROLL RD & ALBERT RD  
4 7:34  10TH ST & YOUNG ST  
5 7:36  MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD  
6 7:36  41 MCLAREN RD  
7 7:38  WOLCOTT ST & KANE CT  
8 7:38  FLORIDA RD & WOLCOTT ST  
9 7:39  MARYLAND RD & 2ND ST  

10 7:40  1ST ST & NEW JERSEY RD  
11 7:42  BROWN ST & SIXTH  
12 7:42  BROWN ST & GREENHALGE ST (@115 BROWN)  
13 7:42  BROWN ST & MILES RD  
14 7:43  BROWN ST & MICHIGAN RD  
15 7:43  BROWN ST & WISCONSIN RD/ARKANSAS RD  
16 7:44  BROWN ST & CALIFORNIA RD  
17 7:44  BROWN ST & ALABAMA RD  
18 7:45  BROWN ST & NEW MEXICO RD & MCCARTHY WAY  
19 7:45  BROWN ST & CABOT RD  
20 7:45  334 BROWN ST  
21 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 12 - PM    
BUS #: 12      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:50  334 BROWN ST  
3 2:50  BROWN ST & CABOT RD  
4 2:51  BROWN ST & NEW MEXICO RD & MCCARTHY WAY  
5 2:51  BROWN ST & ALABAMA RD  
6 2:51  BROWN ST & CALIFORNIA RD  
7 2:52  BROWN ST & WISCONSIN RD/ARKANSAS RD  
8 2:52  BROWN ST & MICHIGAN RD  
9 2:53  BROWN ST & MILES RD  

10 2:53  BROWN ST & GREENHALGE ST (@115 BROWN)  
11 2:54  BROWN ST & SIXTH  
12 2:54  WOLCOTT ST & KANE CT  
13 2:55  FLORIDA RD & WOLCOTT ST  
14 2:56  MARYLAND RD & 2ND ST  
15 2:57  1ST ST & NEW JERSEY RD  
16 2:59  41 MCLAREN RD  
17 3:00  MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD  
18 3:00  MCLAREN RD & 9TH ST  
19 3:01  CARROLL RD & ALBERT RD  
20 3:02  10TH ST & YOUNG ST  
21 3:03  7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 13 - AM    
BUS #: 13      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:35  COLONIAL DR & BLEASE DR  
2 7:36  54 & 59 COLONIAL DR  
3 7:36  19 COLONIAL DR  
4 7:37  VILLA ROMA DR (NEAR APTS - 1535 MAIN)  
5 7:38  MAIN ST & STONEBURY WAY  
6 7:38  MAIN ST & HINCKLEY RD  
7 7:41  SHAWSHEEN ST & DIANE DR  
8 7:41  SHAWSHEEN ST & KENNETH LN  
9 7:41  SHAWSHEEN ST & ARLINGTON ST  

10 7:42  415 SHAWSHEEN ST  
11 7:42  SHAWSHEEN ST & DARLENE CIR  
12 7:43  SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRIOT RD  
13 7:43  SHAWSHEEN ST & CHARLOTTE RD & KNOLLWOOD RD  
14 7:44  SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD  
15 7:44  SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRICIA DR & STRANG ST  
16 7:44  SHAWSHEEN ST & CHARME RD  
17 7:45  SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS & SO. AMOS ST  
18 7:45  SHAWSHEEN ST & OLIVER & SO. OLIVER ST  
19 7:46  SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA & SO. RHODA ST  
20 7:46  SHAWSHEEN ST & SO. ELIZABETH  
21 7:46  SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR  
22 7:47  160 SHAWSHEEN ST  
23 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 13 - PM    
BUS #: 13      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:45  COLONIAL DR & BLEASE DR  
3 2:45  54 & 59 COLONIAL DR  
4 2:46  19 COLONIAL DR  
5 2:47  VILLA ROMA DR (NEAR APTS - 1535 MAIN)  
6 2:48  MAIN ST & STONEBURY WAY  
7 2:48  MAIN ST & HINCKLEY RD  
8 2:50  SHAWSHEEN ST & DIANE DR  
9 2:51  SHAWSHEEN ST & KENNETH LN  

10 2:51  SHAWSHEEN ST & ARLINGTON ST  
11 2:52  415 SHAWSHEEN ST  
12 2:52  SHAWSHEEN ST & DARLENE CIR  
13 2:52  SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRIOT RD  
14 2:53  SHAWSHEEN ST & CHARLOTTE RD & KNOLLWOOD RD  
15 2:53  SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD  
16 2:54  SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRICIA DR & STRANG ST  
17 2:54  SHAWSHEEN ST & CHARME RD  
18 2:55  SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS & SO. AMOS ST  
19 2:55  SHAWSHEEN ST & OLIVER & SO. OLIVER ST  
20 2:56  SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA & SO. RHODA ST  
21 2:56  SHAWSHEEN ST & SO. ELIZABETH  
22 2:56  SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR  
23 2:57  160 SHAWSHEEN ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 14 - AM    
BUS #: 14      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:39  COOLIDGE ST & PUPKIS RD  
2 7:40  COOLIDGE ST & CHERRY RD & PALM DR  
3 7:40  COOLIDGE ST & WALNUT RD  
4 7:41  HEATH ST & BEECH ST  
5 7:41  BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST  
6 7:43  BEECH ST & SYCAMORE DR  
7 7:43  BEECH ST & OXFORD RD  
8 7:44  271 BEECH ST  
9 7:45  SHAWSHEEN ST & SULLIVAN PKWY  

10 7:46  25 SHAWSHEEN ST  
11 7:47  127 PATTEN RD  
12 7:47  PATTEN RD & CHESTER  
13 7:48  PATTEN RD & MARIE ST  
14 7:48  74 PATTEN RD  
15 7:48  57 PATTEN RD  
16 7:49  PATTEN RD & JOANNE DR  
17 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 14 - PM    
BUS #: 14      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:47  PATTEN RD & JOANNE DR  
3 2:47  57 PATTEN RD  
4 2:47  74 PATTEN RD  
5 2:48  PATTEN RD & MARIE ST  
6 2:48  PATTEN RD & CHESTER  
7 2:49  127 PATTEN RD  
8 2:50  25 SHAWSHEEN ST  
9 2:50  SHAWSHEEN ST & SULLIVAN PKWY  

10 2:51  271 BEECH ST  
11 2:52  BEECH ST & OXFORD RD  
12 2:53  BEECH ST & SYCAMORE DR  
13 2:53  BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST  
14 2:54  HEATH ST & BEECH ST  
15 2:55  COOLIDGE ST & WALNUT RD  
16 2:55  COOLIDGE ST & CHERRY RD & PALM DR  
17 2:55  COOLIDGE ST & PUPKIS RD  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 15 - AM    
BUS #: 15      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:41  460 FOSTER RD  
2 7:42  FOSTER RD & TERM TERR  
3 7:43  FOSTER RD & KENT ST  
4 7:43  326 FOSTER RD  
5 7:44  FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST  
6 7:44  FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD  
7 7:45  FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE  
8 7:45  FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD  
9 7:46  FOSTER RD & VIRGINIA RD  

10 7:46  FOSTER RD & LINWOOD AVE  
11 7:47  FOSTER RD & DAVID MORRIS RD  
12 7:48  CHANDLER ST & MCKENZIE CIR  
13 7:48  CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH DR  
14 7:49  CHANDLER ST & DONOVAN WAY  
15 7:49  731 CHANDLER ST  
16 7:50  PINE ST & HENRY J DR  
17 7:50  PINE ST & LEARY DR  
18 7:51  140 PINE ST  
19 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 15 - PM    
BUS #: 15      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:46  140 PINE ST  
3 2:47  PINE ST & LEARY DR  
4 2:47  PINE ST & HENRY J DR  
5 2:48  731 CHANDLER ST  
6 2:48  CHANDLER ST & DONOVAN WAY  
7 2:49  CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH DR  
8 2:50  CHANDLER ST & MCKENZIE CIR  
9 2:50  FOSTER RD & DAVID MORRIS RD  

10 2:51  FOSTER RD & LINWOOD AVE  
11 2:52  FOSTER RD & VIRGINIA RD  
12 2:53  FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD  
13 2:53  FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE  
14 2:54  FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD  
15 2:54  FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST  
16 2:55  326 FOSTER RD  
17 2:55  FOSTER RD & KENT ST  
18 2:56  FOSTER RD & TERM TERR  
19 2:57  460 FOSTER RD  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 16 - AM    
BUS #: 16      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:26  EAST ST & SOPHIE RUTH WAY  
2 7:26  173 EAST ST  
3 7:27  251 EAST ST  
4 7:27  191 CHANDLER ST (P.U. ON EAST ST)  
5 7:28  22 CHANDLER ST  
6 7:29  LIVINGSTON ST & DONNY MARTEL WAY  
7 7:29  LIVINGSTON ST & KATIE'S WAY/NOLAN CT  
8 7:29  797 LIVINGSTON ST  
9 7:30  80 PINNACLE ST  

10 7:32  390 PINNACLE ST  
11 7:33  PINNACLE ST & JUDIQUE RD  
12 7:33  PINNACLE ST & BLIGH ST  
13 7:33  PINNACLE ST & DUNVEGAN RD  
14 7:40  EAST ST & JILL'S WAY  
15 7:40  1072 EAST ST  
16 7:41  1042 EAST ST  
17 7:41  LESTON ST & ELLINGTON RD  
18 7:42  CARTER ST & REGIS RD  
19 7:43  165 CARTER ST  
20 7:43  210/211 CART PATH RD  
21 7:44  20 PETERSON WAY  
22 7:45  CARTER ST & LESTON ST  
23 7:46  952 EAST ST  
24 7:47  936 EAST ST  
25 7:48  EAST ST & YORKSHIRE DR  
26 7:49  680 EAST ST  
27 7:52  289 CHANDLER ST  
28 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 16 - PM    
BUS #: 16      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:43  EAST ST & SOPHIE RUTH WAY  
3 2:43  173 EAST ST  
4 2:44  251 EAST ST  
5 2:44  191 CHANDLER ST (P.U. ON EAST ST)  
6 2:45  22 CHANDLER ST  
7 2:46  LIVINGSTON ST & DONNY MARTEL WAY  
8 2:46  LIVINGSTON ST & KATIE'S WAY/NOLAN CT  
9 2:46  797 LIVINGSTON ST  

10 2:47  80 PINNACLE ST  
11 2:49  390 PINNACLE ST  
12 2:50  PINNACLE ST & JUDIQUE RD  
13 2:50  PINNACLE ST & BLIGH ST  
14 2:50  PINNACLE ST & DUNVEGAN RD  
15 2:57  EAST ST & JILL'S WAY  
16 2:57  1072 EAST ST  
17 2:58  1042 EAST ST  
18 2:59  LESTON ST & ELLINGTON RD  
19 2:59  CARTER ST & REGIS RD  
20 3:00  165 CARTER ST  
21 3:00  210/211 CART PATH RD  
22 3:01  20 PETERSON WAY  
23 3:02  LESTON ST & CARTER ST  
24 3:03  952 EAST ST  
25 3:03  936 EAST ST  
26 3:05  EAST ST & YORKSHIRE DR  
27 3:06  680 EAST ST  
28 3:09  289 CHANDLER ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 17 - AM    
BUS #: 17      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:35  SHAWSHEEN ST & BRECKENRIDGE RD  
2 7:36  1537 SHAWSHEEN ST  
3 7:36  1561 SHAWSHEEN ST  
4 7:37  16 OLD STAGECOACH RD  
5 7:38  MEADE ST & SHAWSHEEN AVE  
6 7:39  58 VALE ST  
7 7:40  VALE ST & BRADFORD RD  
8 7:40  VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR  
9 7:41  SHAWSHEEN ST & LEVEL LN  

10 7:41  SHAWSHEEN ST & COMPASS LN  
11 7:42  1290 SHAWSHEEN ST  
12 7:43  SHWSHEEN ST & TRUMAN AVE  
13 7:44  SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY (top of hill)  
14 7:45  SHAWSHEEN ST & MEMORIAL DR/OLD SHAWSHEEN  
15 7:46  SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR  
16 7:46  SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR  
17 7:47  SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE  
18 7:48  SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD  
19 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 17 - PM    
BUS #: 17      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:48  SHAWSHEN ST & BRECKENRIDGE RD  
3 2:49  1537 SHAWSHEEN ST  
4 2:49  1561 SHAWSHEEN ST  
5 2:50  16 OLD STAGECOACH RD  
6 2:51  MEADE ST & SHAWSHEEN AVE  
7 2:52  58 VALE ST  
8 2:53  VALE ST & BRADFORD RD  
9 2:53  VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR  

10 2:54  SHAWSHEEN ST & LEVEL LN  
11 2:55  SHAWSHEEN ST & COMPASS LN  
12 2:55  1290 SHAWSHEEN ST  
13 2:56  SHWSHEEN ST & TRUMAN AVE  
14 2:57  SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY (top of hill)  
15 2:58  SHAWSHEEN ST & MEMORIAL DR/OLD SHAWSHEEN  
16 2:59  SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR  
17 2:59  SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR  
18 3:00  SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE  
19 3:01  SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 18 - AM    
BUS #: 18      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:35  330 WHIPPLE RD  
2 7:36  WHIPPLE RD & BOPETE LN  
3 7:36  WHIPPLE RD & WELLS DR  
4 7:37  WHIPPLE RD & DOHERTY WAY  
5 7:37  WHIPPLE RD & SESAME ST  
6 7:38  FRENCH ST & DAIRY FARM WAY  
7 7:39  125 NO. BILLERICA RD  
8 7:39  NO. BILLERICA RD & GEDDES DR  
9 7:40  NO. BILLERICA RD & KERNWOOD AVE  

10 7:40  LOWELL ST & PARK AVE  
11 7:41  LOWELL ST & MELROSE AVE  
12 7:41  LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE  
13 7:42  LOWELL ST & GREENWOOD AVE  
14 7:42  LOWELL ST & FOREST AVE  
15 7:46  440 NO. BILLERICA RD  
16 7:47  ROGERS ST & HAROLD PL  
17 7:47  650 ROGERS ST  
18 7:48  ROGERS ST & WEDGEWOOD RD  
19 7:48  ROGERS ST & DEVONSHIRE RD  
20 7:49  ROGERS ST & PINTA DR  
21 7:50  361 WHIPPLE RD  
22 7:55  CENTER ELEMENTARY  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 18 - PM    
BUS #: 18      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER ELEMENTARY  
2 2:46  361 WHIPPLE RD  
3 2:47  330 WHIPPLE RD  
4 2:47  WHIPPLE RD & BOPETE LN  
5 2:48  WHIPPLE RD & WELLS DR  
6 2:48  WHIPPLE RD & DOHERTY WAY  
7 2:49  WHIPPLE RD & SESAME ST  
8 2:50  FRENCH ST & DAIRY FARM WAY  
9 2:50  125 NO. BILLERICA RD  

10 2:51  NO. BILLERICA RD & GEDDES DR  
11 2:51  NO. BILLERICA RD & KERNWOOD AVE  
12 2:52  LOWELL ST & PARK AVE  
13 2:52  LOWELL ST & MELROSE AVE  
14 2:53  LOWELL ST & HIGHLAND AVE  
15 2:53  LOWELL ST & GREENWOOD AVE  
16 2:54  LOWELL ST & FOREST AVE  
17 2:57  440 NO. BILLERICA RD  
18 2:58  ROGERS ST & HAROLD PL  
19 2:59  650 ROGERS ST  
20 2:59  ROGERS ST & WEDGEWOOD RD  
21 3:00  ROGERS ST & DEVONSHIRE RD  
22 3:00  ROGERS ST & PINTA DR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 19 - AM    
BUS #: 19      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:33  677/682 SOUTH ST  
2 7:34  648 SOUTH ST  
3 7:34  645 SOUTH ST  
4 7:34  SOUTH ST & PACE RD  
5 7:35  SOUTH ST & WILSON RD  
6 7:35  SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD  
7 7:36  446/449 SOUTH ST  
8 7:36  SALEM RD & OAKLAND AVE  
9 7:37  SALEM ST & CEDAR ST  

10 7:37  150 SALEM RD  
11 7:38  SALEM ST & PINEDALE ST  
12 7:38  SALEM RD & WINTERBERRY LN  
13 7:38  238 SALEM RD  
14 7:39  SALEM RD & BORDER RD  
15 7:40  COUNTY RD & IDLEWILD RD  
16 7:40  69 COUNTY RD  
17 7:41  COUNTY RD & DELWOOD RD  
18 7:42  BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD  
19 7:44  95 PRINGLE ST  
20 7:44  PRINGLE ST & HILL ST EXT  
21 7:44  PRINGLE ST & BARBARA D LN  
22 7:45  19 PRINGLE ST  
23 7:45  SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR  
24 7:46  SOUTH ST & HILL ST EXT  
25 7:46  54 HILL ST  
26 7:46  48 HILL ST  
27 7:47  44 HILL ST  
28 7:47  HILL ST & EDGAR AVE  
29 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 19 - PM    
BUS #: 19      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:48  HILL ST & EDGAR AVE  
3 2:49  44 HILL ST  
4 2:49  48 HILL ST  
5 2:49  54 HILL ST  
6 2:50  SOUTH ST & HILL ST EXT  
7 2:50  SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR  
8 2:51  SOUTH ST & PACE RD  
9 2:51  645 SOUTH ST  

10 2:53  677/682 SOUTH ST  
11 2:53  648 SOUTH ST  
12 2:54  SOUTH ST & WILSON RD  
13 2:55  SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD  
14 2:55  446/449 SOUTH ST  
15 2:56  SALEM RD & OAKLAND AVE  
16 2:56  SALEM ST & CEDAR ST  
17 2:56  150 SALEM RD  
18 2:57  SALEM ST & PINEDALE ST  
19 2:57  SALEM RD & WINTERBERRY LN  
20 2:58  238 SALEM RD  
21 2:58  SALEM RD & BORDER RD  
22 2:59  COUNTY RD & IDLEWILD RD  
23 2:59  69 COUNTY RD  
24 3:00  COUNTY RD & DELWOOD RD  
25 3:02  BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD  
26 3:03  95 PRINGLE ST  
27 3:03  PRINGLE ST & HILL ST EXT  
28 3:04  PRINGLE ST & BARBARA D LN  
29 3:04  19 PRINGLE ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 2 - AM    
BUS #: 2      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:43  HELVETIA & ROBINSON AVE  
2 7:45  CHANDLER ST & HILLCREST ST  
3 7:46  CHANDLER ST & JAY ST  
4 7:46  1192 MAIN ST  
5 7:47  MAIN ST & KELLY TERR  
6 7:47  1098 MAIN ST  
7 7:49  11 OLD BOSTON RD  
8 7:50  ARCHSTONE AVE & OLD BOSTON RD  
9 7:51  NELSON AVE & ERLIN TER  

10 7:51  NEWTON AVE & ERLIN TERR  
11 7:52  NEWTON AVE & NEWTON TERR  
12 7:53  935 MAIN ST  
13 7:54  SUMMER ST & CROSS ST  
14 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 2 - PM    
BUS #: 2      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:42  SUMMER ST & CROSS ST  
3 2:43  11 OLD BOSTON RD  
4 2:44  ARCHSTONE AVE & OLD BOSTON RD  
5 2:45  NEWTON AVE & NEWTON TERR  
6 2:45  NEWTON AVE & ERLIN TERR  
7 2:46  NELSON AVE & ERLIN TER  
8 2:47  935 MAIN ST  
9 2:48  HELVETIA & ROBINSON AVE  

10 2:50  CHANDLER ST & HILLCREST ST  
11 2:51  CHANDLER ST & JAY ST  
12 2:51  1192 MAIN ST  
13 2:52  MAIN ST & KELLY TERR  
14 2:52  1098 MAIN ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 20 - AM    
BUS #: 20      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:32  715 EAST ST  
2 7:33  831 EAST ST  
3 7:34  132 WHITTEMORE ST  
4 7:34  WHITTEMORE ST & WHITTEMORE WOODS  
5 7:36  SHAWSHEEN ST & BARRY DR  
6 7:37  SHAWSHEEN ST & WINTER LN  
7 7:37  SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE RD  
8 7:38  1235 SHAWSHEEN ST  
9 7:38  SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD  

10 7:38  1275 SHAWSHEEN ST  
11 7:39  95 BALLARD ST  
12 7:41  MARTHA AVE & STARR AVE  
13 7:41  20 STARR AVE  
14 7:42  55 MITCHELL G DR  
15 7:42  MITCHELL G DR & SCIARAPPA WAY  
16 7:43  MITCHELL G DR & 2ND SCIARAPPA WAY  
17 7:45  85-90 STARR AVE  
18 7:46  115 STARR AVE  
19 7:47  135 LOWE ST  
20 7:47  50 LOWE ST  
21 7:48  15 LOWE ST  
22 7:48  277 MAPLE ST  
23 7:49  233 MAPLE ST  
24 7:52  260/264 EAST ST  
25 7:52  242 EAST ST  
26 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 20 - PM    
BUS #: 20      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:46  715 EAST ST  
3 2:47  831 EAST ST  
4 2:48  132 WHITTEMORE ST  
5 2:48  WHITTEMORE ST & WHITTEMORE WOODS  
6 2:49  15 LOWE ST  
7 2:49  50 LOWE ST  
8 2:50  135 LOWE ST  
9 2:51  SHAWSHEEN ST & BARRY DR  

10 2:51  SHAWSHEEN ST & WINTER LN  
11 2:52  SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE RD  
12 2:52  1235 SHAWSHEEN ST  
13 2:52  SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD  
14 2:53  1275 SHAWSHEEN ST  
15 2:54  95 BALLARD ST  
16 2:55  277 MAPLE ST  
17 2:55  233 MAPLE ST  
18 2:56  MARTHA AVE & STARR AVE  
19 2:56  20 STARR AVE  
20 2:57  55 MITCHELL G DR  
21 2:57  MITCHELL G DR & SCIARAPPA WAY  
22 2:58  MITCHELL G DR & 2ND SCIARAPPA WAY  
23 3:00  85-90 STARR AVE  
24 3:01  115 STARR AVE  
25 3:06  260/264 EAST ST  
26 3:06  242 EAST ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 21 - AM    
BUS #: 21      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:40  24 FRENCH ST  
2 7:41  WHIPPLE RD & OLOUGHLIN DR  
3 7:42  ASTLE ST & ROLLING MEADOW RD  
4 7:43  279 & 289 ASTLE ST  
5 7:43  ASTLE ST & JODI DR  
6 7:44  212 ASTLE ST  
7 7:44  196 ASTLE ST  
8 7:45  ASTLE ST & CARL DONALD DR  
9 7:46  KENNEDY RD & APPLETREE RD  

10 7:47  KENNEDY RD & NAVILLUS RD  
11 7:48  MARSTON ST & SHANDEL DR  
12 7:49  350/355 MARSTON ST  
13 7:49  MARSTON ST & WINDSOR DR  
14 7:50  250 MARSTON ST  
15 7:51  MARTSON ST & CINNAMON CIR  
16 7:51  160 MARSTON ST  
17 7:55  CENTER & RYAN  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 21 - PM    
BUS #: 21      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER & RYAN  
2 2:45  160 MARSTON ST  
3 2:45  MARTSON ST & CINNAMON CIR  
4 2:46  250 MARSTON ST  
5 2:46  MARSTON ST & WINDSOR DR  
6 2:47  350/355 MARSTON ST  
7 2:47  MARSTON ST & SHANDEL DR  
8 2:48  KENNEDY RD & NAVILLUS RD  
9 2:49  KENNEDY RD & APPLETREE RD  

10 2:51  ASTLE ST & CARL DONALD DR  
11 2:52  196 ASTLE ST  
12 2:52  212 ASTLE ST  
13 2:52  ASTLE ST & JODI DR  
14 2:53  279 & 289 ASTLE ST  
15 2:53  ASTLE ST & ROLLING MEADOW RD  
16 2:55  WHIPPLE RD & OLOUGHLIN DR  
17 2:56  24 FRENCH ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 22 - AM    
BUS #: 22      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:32  2131 MAIN ST  
2 7:32  MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR  
3 7:34  SOUTH ST & TEXAS RD  
4 7:34  SOUTH ST & MASSACHUSETTS RD  
5 7:35  228 SOUTH ST  
6 7:35  87 STATE ST  
7 7:35  76 STATE ST  
8 7:36  STATE ST & ROOSEVELT RD  
9 7:36  2581 MAIN ST  

10 7:37  VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE  
11 7:37  VERNON ST & FLORENCE AVE  
12 7:38  VERNON ST & ELM ST  
13 7:38  VERNON ST & ST MARY'S RD  
14 7:39  BAY STATE RD & WATER ST  
15 7:40  81 SOUTH ST  
16 7:40  SOUTH ST & BENSON RD  
17 7:41  BAYSTATE RD & MYSTIC AVE  
18 7:41  LAKE ST & WARREN RD  
19 7:42  63 LAKE ST  
20 7:42  62 LAKE ST  
21 7:44  ST MARY'S & GLENWOOD RD  
22 7:44  FRANKIN ST & CENTRAL ST  
23 7:45  189 SOUTH ST  
24 7:47  2230 MAIN ST  
25 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 22 - PM    
BUS #: 22      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:49  2131 MAIN ST  
3 2:49  MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR  
4 2:51  SOUTH ST & TEXAS RD  
5 2:52  SOUTH ST & MASSACHUSETTS RD  
6 2:52  228 SOUTH ST  
7 2:52  87 STATE ST  
8 2:53  76 STATE ST  
9 2:53  STATE ST & ROOSEVELT RD  

10 2:54  2581 MAIN ST  
11 2:54  VERNON ST & MAPLEWOOD AVE  
12 2:55  VERNON ST & FLORENCE AVE  
13 2:55  VERNON ST & ELM ST  
14 2:55  VERNON ST & ST MARY'S RD  
15 2:56  BAY STATE RD & WATER ST  
16 2:57  81 SOUTH ST  
17 2:57  SOUTH ST & BENSON RD  
18 2:58  BAYSTATE RD & MYSTIC AVE  
19 2:59  LAKE ST & WARREN RD  
20 3:00  63 LAKE ST  
21 3:00  62 LAKE ST  
22 3:01  ST MARY'S & GLENWOOD RD  
23 3:02  FRANKIN ST & CENTRAL ST  
24 3:02  189 SOUTH ST  
25 3:04  2230 MAIN ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 23 - AM    
BUS #: 23      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:41  PIKE ST AT 2ND FOX RUN DR  
2 7:42  PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR  
3 7:43  360 ROGERS ST  
4 7:43  ROGERS ST & ANDREA G DR/BABICZ RD  
5 7:45  411 WHIPPLE RD  
6 7:45  WHIPPLE RD & CHARLES DR (421 WHIPPLE RD)  
7 7:45  451 WHIPPLE RD  
8 7:46  499 WHIPPLE RD  
9 7:46  504 WHIPPLE RD  

10 7:46  540 WHIPPLE RD  
11 7:47  FARWOOD RD & EVERGREEN RD  
12 7:48  FARWOOD RD & WORTHEN PL  
13 7:48  FARWOOD RD & LANGLEY LN  
14 7:49  FARWOOD RD & WELLINGTON CIR  
15 7:49  FARWOOD RD & BRIARWOOD RD  
16 7:51  550 WHIPPLE RD  
17 7:51  600 WHIPPLE RD  
18 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 23 - PM    
BUS #: 23      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:45  600 WHIPPLE RD  
3 2:45  550 WHIPPLE RD  
4 2:47  FARWOOD RD & BRIARWOOD RD  
5 2:47  FARWOOD RD & WELLINGTON CIR  
6 2:47  FARWOOD RD & LANGLEY LN  
7 2:48  FARWOOD RD & WORTHEN PL  
8 2:49  FARWOOD RD & EVERGREEN RD  
9 2:50  540 WHIPPLE RD  

10 2:50  504 WHIPPLE RD  
11 2:50  499 WHIPPLE RD  
12 2:51  451 WHIPPLE RD  
13 2:51  WHIPPLE RD & CHARLES DR (421 WHIPPLE RD)  
14 2:51  411 WHIPPLE RD  
15 2:53  ROGERS ST & ANDREA G DR/BABICZ RD  
16 2:53  360 ROGERS ST  
17 2:54  PIKE ST & FOX RUN DR  
18 2:55  PIKE ST AT 2ND FOX RUN DR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 3 - AM    
BUS #: 3      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:43  ROGERS ST & MCNEIL WAY  
2 7:43  ROGERS ST & GINSBERG DR  
3 7:44  80 ROGERS ST  
4 7:44  ROGERS ST & SECOR WAY  
5 7:44  42 ROGERS ST  
6 7:45  22 ROGERS ST  
7 7:46  MARSHALL ST & JEROME RD  
8 7:47  MARSHALL ST & TARIELA CIR  
9 7:48  MARSHALL ST & SQUIRE LN  

10 7:48  136 MARSHALL ST  
11 7:48  156 MARSHALL ST  
12 7:49  199 MARSHALL ST  
13 7:50  MARSHALL ST & TERRAMOR DR  
14 7:51  MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD DR  
15 7:52  399 & 407 MARSHALL ST  
16 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 3 - PM    
BUS #: 3      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:44  399 & 407 MARSHALL ST  
3 2:44  MARSHALL ST & CATHERWOOD DR  
4 2:45  MARSHALL ST & TERRAMOR DR  
5 2:47  199 MARSHALL ST  
6 2:47  156 MARSHALL ST  
7 2:47  136 MARSHALL ST  
8 2:48  MARSHALL ST & SQUIRE LN  
9 2:48  MARSHALL ST & TARIELA CIR  

10 2:49  MARSHALL ST & JEROME RD  
11 2:50  22 ROGERS ST  
12 2:50  42 ROGERS ST  
13 2:51  ROGERS ST & SECOR WAY  
14 2:51  80 ROGERS ST  
15 2:52  ROGERS ST & GINSBERG DR  
16 2:52  ROGERS ST & MCNEIL WAY  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 4 - AM    
BUS #: 4      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:36  1197 ANDOVER ST  
2 7:36  ANDOVER ST & FRASIER LN  
3 7:37  ANDOVER ST AND PLUNKETT WAY  
4 7:37  ANDOVER ST & GREENMEADOW DR  
5 7:38  ANDOVER ST & BENNETT LN  
6 7:41  RADCLIFF & RADCLIFF (AMES HILL)  
7 7:45  1910 ANDOVER ST  
8 7:47  ANDOVER ST & PAULIES PL  
9 7:47  ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR  

10 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 4 - PM    
BUS #: 4      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:50  RADCLIFF & RADCLIFF (AMES HILL)  
3 2:53  1910 ANDOVER ST  
4 2:55  ANDOVER ST & PAULIES PL  
5 2:55  ANDOVER ST & DEERING DR  
6 2:57  1197 ANDOVER ST  
7 2:59  ANDOVER ST & FRASIER LN  
8 3:00  ANDOVER ST AND PLUNKETT WAY  
9 3:00  ANDOVER ST & GREENMEADOW DR  

10 3:01  ANDOVER ST & BENNETT LN  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 5 - AM    
BUS #: 5      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:43  LIVINGSTON ST & POND VIEW LN  
2 7:44  LIVINGSTON ST & WILDWOOD RD  
3 7:44  LIVINGSTON ST & PINEWOOD (115 LIVINGSTON ST)  
4 7:45  LIVINGSTON ST AT CONDO DRIVEWAY (FOR #1830 MAIN ST)  
5 7:46  MAIN ST & 1ST TANGLEWOOD AVE  
6 7:47  MAIN ST & 2ND TANGLEWOOD AVE  
7 7:48  MAIN ST & VICTOR DR  
8 7:49  MAIN ST & SERINA WAY  
9 7:49  1418 MAIN ST  

10 7:50  1360 MAIN ST  
11 7:51  MAIN ST & PATRICK RD  
12 7:51  1293 MAIN ST & MICHAEL ST  
13 7:52  LEE ST & FARMER AVE  
14 7:53  45 LEE ST  
15 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 5 - PM    
BUS #: 5      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:47  LIVINGSTON ST & POND VIEW LN  
3 2:48  LIVINGSTON ST & WILDWOOD RD  
4 2:48  LIVINGSTON ST & PINEWOOD (115 LIVINGSTON ST)  
5 2:49  LIVINGSTON ST AT CONDO DRIVEWAY (FOR #1830 MAIN ST)  
6 2:50  MAIN ST & 1ST TANGLEWOOD AVE  
7 2:51  MAIN ST & 2ND TANGLEWOOD AVE  
8 2:52  MAIN ST & VICTOR DR  
9 2:53  MAIN ST & SERINA WAY  

10 2:54  1418 MAIN ST  
11 2:54  1360 MAIN ST  
12 2:55  MAIN ST & PATRICK RD  
13 2:55  1293 MAIN ST & MICHAEL ST  
14 2:56  LEE ST & FARMER AVE  
15 2:57  45 LEE ST  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 6 - AM    
BUS #: 6      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:39  PLEASANT ST & PILLSBURY AVE  
2 7:40  PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR  
3 7:40  PLEASANT ST & SETTLERS WAY  
4 7:42  738 WHIPPLE RD  
5 7:42  706 WHIPPLE RD  
6 7:43  94 MARSTON ST  
7 7:44  MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD  
8 7:45  181 CHAPMAN RD  
9 7:45  CHAPMAN RD & JEFFERSON RD  

10 7:46  OAK ST & LEICESTER ST  
11 7:48  POND ST & SAVILLE ST  
12 7:48  POND ST & APRILS WAY  
13 7:49  308 PINE ST  
14 7:49  PINE ST & MAUREEN DR  
15 7:50  260 PINE ST  
16 7:50  226 PINE ST  
17 7:51  1008 WHIPPLE RD  
18 7:51  WHIPPLE RD & FERNCROFT RD  
19 7:52  WHIPPLE RD & 2ND FERNCROFT RD  
20 7:52  428 PLEASANT ST  
21 7:53  390 PLEASANT ST  
22 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 6 - PM    
BUS #: 6      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:42  PLEASANT ST & PILLSBURY AVE  
3 2:43  PLEASANT ST & DEBRA DR  
4 2:44  PLEASANT ST & SETTLERS WAY  
5 2:44  390 PLEASANT ST  
6 2:44  428 PLEASANT ST  
7 2:45  738 WHIPPLE RD  
8 2:46  706 WHIPPLE RD  
9 2:47  94 MARSTON ST  

10 2:47  MARSTON ST & VAN BUREN RD  
11 2:48  181 CHAPMAN RD  
12 2:49  CHAPMAN RD & JEFFERSON RD  
13 2:50  OAK ST & LEICESTER ST  
14 2:51  POND ST & SAVILLE ST  
15 2:52  POND ST & APRILS WAY  
16 2:52  308 PINE ST  
17 2:53  PINE ST & MAUREEN DR  
18 2:53  260 PINE ST  
19 2:54  226 PINE ST  
20 2:54  1008 WHIPPLE RD  
21 2:55  WHIPPLE RD & FERNCROFT RD  
22 2:55  WHIPPLE RD & 2ND FERNCROFT RD  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 7 - AM    
BUS #: 7      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:35  1382 ANDOVER ST  
2 7:36  TRULL RD & CLEGHORN RD/MT JOY DR  
3 7:36  697 TRULL RD  
4 7:38  CLEGHORN LN & CREST RD  
5 7:39  HOOD RD & CREST RD/TRULL BROOK LN  
6 7:40  ANDOVER ST & COONEY RD  
7 7:41  RIVER RD & MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN  
8 7:42  51 RIVER RD  
9 7:42  68 RIVER RD  

10 7:43  220 RIVER RD  
11 7:43  310 RIVER RD  
12 7:44  RIVER RD & MT JOY DR  
13 7:44  432 RIVER RD  
14 7:45  RIVER RD & MANOR HILL DR  
15 7:45  12 BAILEY RD  
16 7:46  FISKE ST & BRIDAL PATH  
17 7:46  FISKE ST & MAPLEWOOD RD  
18 7:47  FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR  
19 7:47  FISKE ST & WOODCREST DR  
20 7:47  FISKE ST & JOSEPH DR  
21 7:55  CENTER & RYAN  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 7 - PM    
BUS #: 7      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER & RYAN  
2 2:47  1382 ANDOVER ST  
3 2:48  TRULL RD & CLEGHORN RD/MT JOY DR  
4 2:49  697 TRULL RD  
5 2:50  CLEGHORN LN & CREST RD  
6 2:51  HOOD RD & CREST RD/TRULL BROOK LN  
7 2:52  ANDOVER ST & COONEY RD  
8 2:53  RIVER RD & MERRIMACK MEADOWS LN  
9 2:54  51 RIVER RD  

10 2:54  68 RIVER RD  
11 2:55  220 RIVER RD  
12 2:56  310 RIVER RD  
13 2:56  RIVER RD & MT JOY DR  
14 2:57  432 RIVER RD  
15 2:57  RIVER RD & MANOR HILL DR  
16 2:58  12 BAILEY RD  
17 2:58  FISKE ST & BRIDAL PATH  
18 2:59  FISKE ST & MAPLEWOOD RD  
19 2:59  FISKE ST & SCOTLAND DR  
20 2:59  FISKE ST & WOODCREST DR  
21 3:00  FISKE ST & JOSEPH DR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 8 - AM    
BUS #: 8      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:39  TRULL RD & DANIELLE DR  
2 7:39  TRULL RD & GUILE AVE  
3 7:40  TRULL RD & LAWSON AVE  
4 7:40  TRULL RD & WHITED AVE  
5 7:41  TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE  
6 7:41  TRULL RD & DICKSON AVE  
7 7:41  320 TRULL RD  
8 7:42  309-310 TRULL RD  
9 7:42  TRULL RD & STICKNEY RD  

10 7:43  131 TRULL RD  
11 7:44  86 TRULL RD  
12 7:44  TRULL RD & BELLVUE RD  
13 7:45  OLD MAIN ST & ROSEMARY RD  
14 7:46  OLD MAIN ST AT KNOWLEDGE BEGINNINGS  
15 7:48  95 MAIN ST  
16 7:49  OLD MAIN ST & INDIAN STATUE  
17 7:51  477 MAIN ST  
18 7:55  CENTER & RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 8 - PM    
BUS #: 8      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER & RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:45  477 MAIN ST  
3 2:47  OLD MAIN ST & INDIAN STATUE  
4 2:48  95 MAIN ST  
5 2:49  OLD MAIN ST AT KNOWLEDGE BEGINNINGS  
6 2:50  OLD MAIN ST & ROSEMARY RD  
7 2:51  TRULL RD & BELLVUE RD  
8 2:51  86 TRULL RD  
9 2:52  131 TRULL RD  

10 2:53  TRULL RD & STICKNEY RD  
11 2:53  309-310 TRULL RD  
12 2:53  320 TRULL RD  
13 2:54  TRULL RD & DICKSON AVE  
14 2:54  TRULL RD & FLOYD AVE  
15 2:55  TRULL RD & WHITED AVE  
16 2:55  TRULL RD & LAWSON AVE  
17 2:56  TRULL RD & GUILE AVE  
18 2:56  TRULL RD & DANIELLE DR  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 9 - AM    
BUS #: 9      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 7:40  770-780 NORTH ST  
2 7:40  761 NORTH ST  
3 7:41  NORTH ST & NORTHGATE RD  
4 7:42  NORTH ST & MARION DR  
5 7:42  NORTH ST & PROSPECT HILL DR  
6 7:43  NORTH ST & LOUIS RD  
7 7:43  605 NORTH ST  
8 7:44  NORTH ST & 1ST WESTLAND DR  
9 7:44  NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD  

10 7:46  399 NORTH ST  
11 7:47  355 NORTH ST  
12 7:47  330 NORTH ST  
13 7:48  NORTH ST & RANDOLPH DR  
14 7:48  NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY  
15 7:51  126 NORTH ST  
16 7:51  NORTH ST & QUAIL RUN  
17 7:52  43 NORTH ST  
18 7:52  36 EAST ST (PU ON NORTH ST)  
19 7:52  11 NORTH ST  
20 7:53  47-48 PLEASANT ST  
21 7:55  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  



       
Trip Summary     

       
Trip: CR 9 - PM    
BUS #: 9      

STOP TIME  LOCATION    
1 2:40  CENTER/RYAN SCHOOLS  
2 2:43  47-48 PLEASANT ST  
3 2:44  11 NORTH ST  
4 2:44  36 EAST ST (PU ON NORTH ST)  
5 2:44  43 NORTH ST  
6 2:45  NORTH ST & QUAIL RUN  
7 2:46  126 NORTH ST  
8 2:47  NORTH ST & MULBERRY WAY  
9 2:48  NORTH ST & RANDOLPH DR  

10 2:49  330 NORTH ST  
11 2:49  355 NORTH ST  
12 2:50  399 NORTH ST  
13 2:52  NORTH ST & CATAMOUNT RD  
14 2:53  NORTH ST & 1ST WESTLAND DR  
15 2:53  605 NORTH ST  
16 2:53  NORTH ST & LOUIS RD  
17 2:54  NORTH ST & PROSPECT HILL DR  
18 2:54  NORTH ST & MARION DR  
19 2:55  NORTH ST & NORTHGATE RD  
20 2:56  761 NORTH ST  
21 2:56  770-780 NORTH ST  

   


